501844553 03/07/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Daniel DE ROSA	02/21/2012
Bruno LABLAINE	02/21/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MAITRISE ET INNOVATION	
Street Address:	ZA de la Tresorerie	
Internal Address:	rue Courtine	
City:	Val de Rueil	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	27100	

Name:	ABN CONCEPT	
Street Address:	5 rue Denis Poisson	
Internal Address:	ZAC d'Archevilliers	
City:	Chartres	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	28000	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13393990	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (703)685-0573

 Phone:
 703-521-2297

Email: egirma@young-thompson.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Young & Thompson

PATENT

REEL: 027820 FRAME: 0356

OP \$40.00 13393990

501844553

Address Line 1: 209 Madison Street
Address Line 2: Suite 500
Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0678-1008

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Benoit Castel

Total Attachments: 1
source=ASSMT#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 027820 FRAME: 0357

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,

DE ROSA Daniel LABLAINE Bruno

hereafter refe	rred to as "applicant(s	e)", have invented certain new and useful improvements in
Packaging d	evice including a mo	ovable spray head and a stationary base as well as a minia
ture electric	pump	
(a)	for which an applicat	ion for a United States patent was filed on
	March 2, 2012	_, Application No. <u>13/393</u> ,990
(b)	for which an applicat	ion for a United States patent was executed on
	- CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR	
WHEF	REAS, <u>MAITRISE ET</u>	INNOVATION and ABN CONCEPT
whose addres	ss is respectively ZA d	le la Trésorerie – Rue Courtine – 27100 Val de Reuil - France
and 5 rue De	nis Poisson – ZAC d	'Archevilliers – 28000 Chartres - France
hereinafter re	ferred to as "assigned	e(s)", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in
and to the sar	ne,	
NOW,	THEREFORE, in con	nsideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), and other good
and valuable	consideration, the re	ceipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, appli-
cant(s), by the	ese presents, do(es) h	nereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee(s) the full and
exclusive righ	t to the said invention	in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and
to any and all	patents which may b	e granted therefor in the United States, for its sole use and be-
hoof, and for	the use and behoof	of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which
said patents n	nay be granted, as ful	ly and entirely as the same would have been held by applicant(s)
had this assig	nment and sale not be	een made.
Applica	ant(s) hereby authori:	ze(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trade-
marks to issue	e said United States p	atents to said assignee(s).
n () ()	115 15	
Date 21 02 2012	02/2012,	(signature)
- 0.1.2.12		
Date 21 /02/2012,	or flore.	(signature)
Б. (
Date		(signature)
D 1		
Date		(signature)

PATENT REEL: 027820 FRAME: 0358

(signature)

RECORDED: 03/07/2012